## **West Yorkshire Combined Authority**

## Record of Decision made in respect of the Mayor's Police and Crime Commissioner functions

Title/Subject: Yorkshire CSI Documentary Series		
Serial No: MPCC150		
Summary:		
Forensic science documentary series going behind the scenes of West Yorkshire Police to follow crime scene investigators and scientific support unit, looking at complex investigations in real time through a scientific lens.		
Requested Decision: To agree the terms of the access agreement and the wider documentary proposal.		
Decision:		
Approved		
Signature:		
Title: Deputy Mayor for Policing and Crime		
Date: 26.07.22		
Γ=		
Publication		under the GSC Scheme
⊠ Yes	□ No - Exempt under 2(2) of The Elected Local Policing Bodies	
	(Specified Information) Order 2011.	
Execution of least	al documents (nless	e list documents)
Execution of legal documents (please list of the Combined Authority		⊠ Signature¹
,		
<sup>1</sup> The Head of Legal Services in West Yorkshire Police has delegated authority from the Head of Legal and Governance Services to apply the seal of West Yorkshire Combined Authority		